-~

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020

021

AR &
E083001
E083002
E083016
E083017
E083003
E083021
E083004
E083005
E083006
E083007
E083008
E083009
E083010
E083011
E083012
E083013
E083014
E083028
E083015
E0830289
E083030

X

X B &

=~147049.419

-147053.009
-147046.634
-147042.078
-147033.653
-147028.529
~-147020.404
-146999.466
-146996.616
-146994 .353
-146992.925
-146991.670
-146990.673
~146989.268
-146987.115
-146986.546
-146986.361
-147019.192
-147026.108
-147029.906

~147036.422

AR

Y B B
77390.784
77395.569
77404.562
77410.759
77422.138
77428.442
77438.349
77445.403
77437.128
77431.120
77431.640
77428.776
77426.517
77422.945
77417.068
77414 .968
77414.603
77401.949
77399.251
77397.786

77395.308

HEGAESE

3174
D X
~3.590
6.375
4.556
8.425
s.124
8.125
20.938
2.850
2.263
1.428
1.255
0.997
1.405
2.153
0.569
0.185
-32.831
~6.916
-3.798
-6.516

~12.997

8-3
DY
4.785

8.993

6.197

11.379

- 6.304

2.907
7.054

-8.275

-6.008

0.520

-2.864.

-2.259

-3.572

-5.877

-2.100

-0.365

12.654

-2.698

-1.465

-2.478

~4.524

i HXR

oM W
5.982 107-41-15
©11.023 107-47-18
7.692 179- 0-33
14 M58 179-48-25
8.124 177-24-41
12.813 179-44-55
22.094 147-58-29
8.752 90-23- 8
6.420 181-38- 8
1.520 269-22- 9
3.127 93-39-15
2.469 180- 9- 4
3.838 177-39-27
6.259 178-38-54
2.176 175- 2-26
0.409 191-43- 3
35.185  84-12- 0
7.424 180-13-59
4.071 179-46-55
6.971 179-43-43
13.762 178-22-13
3420- 0- 0

B | oA
126-52-46
54-40- 4
53-40-37
53-29- 2
50-53-43
50-38-38
18-37- 7
289- 0-15

290-38-23

20- 0-%2

293-39747

293-48-51
291-28-18
290- 7-12
285- 9-38
296-52-41
201- 4-41
201-18-40
'201- 5-35
200-49-18
199-11-31

(P DF)

93.12. 7
% W & f | *®
4.785 -17.178150
18.563 118.339125
33.753 153.778668
51.329 432.446825
69.012 353.617488
85.223 692.436875
102.184 2139.528592
100.963 287.744550
86.680 196.156840
81.192 115.942176
© 78.848 98.954240
73.725 73.503825
67.894 95.391070
58.445 125.832085
50.468 28.716292
48.003 8.880555
34.984 -1148.559704 .
19.632 -135.774912
15.469 -58.751262
11.526 -75.103416
4.524 -58.798428
m B 1713.5516670
L - 518.349379
miRES

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,




e

wl

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

= A
E0830589
E083060
E(83049
E083048
E083021
E(83004

017

X B B
~-147004.106
-147001.370
-147020.674
~147028.277
~147028.529

-147020.404

ETETHS
AR

Y B &

77443.840
77435.719
77429.999
77427.735
77423,442V

77438.349

mETESE
&A1 TH
#HX 8- 3
D X "D Y
2.736 -8.121
-19.304 -5.720
-7.603 -2.264
-0.252 0.707
8.125 9.907
16.298 5.491

= R
HE  S-
wE  3-
B Oom S
8.570 89-59-58
 20.134  87-53-11
7.933 180- 4-37
C0.751  93- 2- 8
12.813 121- 1-34
17.198 147-58-32
720- 0- 0

% oE A

' 288-37- 8

196-30-19
196-34-56
109-37- 4
50-38-38
18-37-10

(WO

93.12. 7
F B & & m O
-8.121 -22.219056
-21.962 423.954448
-29.946 227.679438
-31.503 7.938756
| -20.889 -169.723125
-5.491 -89.492318
i 189.0690715
L ¢ 57.193394
BRES

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,

vy



e

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006

007

= G
E08302¢0
E083003
E083021
E083047
E083045
E(83044
E083067

X

X ¥ B
-147037.986
~-147033.653
-147028.529
-147025.757
-147033.254
-147033.224

~147037.152

STETHEZ
KR

Y B &

77416.286
77422.138
77428.442
77420.658
77417.979
77417.897

77416.514

mMHEE

#AT1TH
#HX

D X
4.333
5.124
2.772
~7.497
0.030
-3.928

~0.834

8- 3
DY
5.852

6.304

-7.784

-2.679

-0.082

-1.383

-0.228

i mR
FiE 5-
BE  4-
;I N A
7.282  38-11-33
8.124 177-24-46
8.263  58-42-23
7.961  90- 3-44
0.087 270-25-53
4.164 89-18- 5
0.865 175-53-36
900- 0- 0

2
2

H om oA
53-28-57
50-53-43
289-36- 6

199-39-50

290~ 5-43

199-23-48
195-17-24

(RO

93.12. 7
s @ B & | W
5.852 25.356716
18.008 92.272992
16.528 45.815616
6.065 -45.469305
3.304 0.099120
1.839 -7.223592
0.228 -0.190152
[ 55.3306975
B X 16.737536
BRES

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,




-

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006

007

N =R
E083041
E083042
E083043
E083018
E083020
E083067
E083044

i

X & &
-147032.926
-147036.827
-147036.924
-147038.201
-147037.986
-147037.152

-147033.224

KR

Y B &
77417.072
77415.693
77416.064
77415.996
77416.286
77416.514

77417 .897

R A&
WMETHEZ &1 TH

#X

D X
-3.901
-0.097
-1.277
0.215
0.834
3.928

0.298

8- 3

DY

-1.379

0.371

-0.068

0.290

- 0.228

1.383

~0.825

Bl EitR
FrihE 5-
nE 4-
I N A
4.138  89-36-29
0.383  85-11- 2
1.279  258-23-45
0.361 50-23-58
0.865 141-50-33
4.164 184- 6-24
0.877  90-27-49
900- 0- ©

3
5

5 R A

199-28- 6

104-39- 8
183- 2-53
53-26-51
15-17-24
19-23-48
289-51-37

(A D)

93.12. 7
£ W OE B OE M
-1.379 5.379479
-2.387 0.231539
-2.084 2.661268
~-1.862 -0.400330
~1.344 -1.120896
0.267 1.048776
0.825 0.245850
H M 4.0228430
¥ X 1.216910
m iR

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT

BRUR-TLIEE W,




-

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006

007

=

E083034

E083018
E083019
E083043
E083042
E083041
E08é3040

Pk
X B &
-147035.611
-147038.415
-147038.201
-147036.924
-147036.827
~147032.926

-147030.957

Ligt: B =E
N

Y B &

77409.782
77415.707
77415.996
77416.064
77415.693
77417.072

77411.634

T R
BEr 1 TH
#HX 8- 3
D X D Y
-2.804 5.925
0.214 0.289
1.277 0.068
0.097 -0.371
3.901 - 1.379
1.969 -5.438
-4 654 -1.852

Y ER

FiinE S-
% 4-
;i N #
6.555 93-37-35
0.360 118- 9-17
1.279 129-34- 3
0.383 101-36-15
4.138 274-48-58
5.783 90-26-10
5.009 91-47-42
900- 0- 0

P G

115-19-33

53-28-50
3- 2-53
284-39- 8
19-28- 6
289-54-16
201-41-58

(R OR)

93.12. 7
3 A f& | W
5.925 -16.613700
12.139 2.597746
12.496 15.957392
12.193 1.182721
13.201 51.497101
F.142 18.000598
1.852 -8.619208
W OB 32.0013250
b2 9.680401
BRES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




S T

- , | WA ER ER 93.12. 7

( WETEZ #AT1TH weE S-S
. | MR AR 4 8- 3 wE  4- 4

( SEQ M A & X B B Y o DX DY 5 o M s % @ ® B E

001 E083033 ~147035.736 77410.046 -5.373 -1.933 5.710 84-27"‘&}1 1 199-47-12 ~-1.933 10.386009
é" 002 E083032 -147041.109 77408.113 ~-0.969 2.646 = 2.818 ?20-19-36 110~ 6~48 -1.220 1.182180
{ 003 E083017 -147042.078 77410.759 3.663 4.948 776.156." 123-22-27 53-29-15 6.374 23.347962

004 E083018 =-147038.415 77415.707 2.679 -5.661 - 6.263 61-50~-16 295-19-31 5.661 15.165819
| ) ] 360- 0- 0 (AmOR) @ M 25.0409850

O 7.574898
{,
{
{
{
{
; - ) . ,
¢
i -
l -
Rz

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB S
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT

{ BUR-TLEE L,



- | | mM S W5 R 93.12. 7

EETHZ 2 TH FHE  S5- 6
. WK AR X 8- 3 wE 6
‘. SEQ M A & X B & Y B B DX DY oM K 5 B & W& & W OB
001 E0R3031 -147042.632 ??393.1.157 -4 .002 11.415 12.096 90~ 7-59 '109—19—'1’;3 11.415 -45,682830
- 002 Ef830168 ~147046.634 77404 .562 4L.556 6.197 T 7.6%92 124-21-24 53-40-37 29.027 132.247012
[ 003 E083017 -147042.078 77410.759 5.656 -15.451 ‘1‘6.454 56-25-43 290- 6~20 19.773 111.8346088
004 E0883030 -147036 .422 77395.308 -6.210 -2.161 - 6.575 89~ 4~-54 199-11-%+4 2.161 -13.419810
360- 0- 0 (PmOR)  Em oM™ 92.4902300
- B OB 27.978295
{
{;
1
iR &

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
I BUR-TLEE L,

n



SEQ

001

002

003

004

N R E
E083068
E083069
E083016
E083031

X

X B &
-147043.010
-147046.918
-147046.634

-147042.632

BB THEEZ REITH

AR

Y B B
77393.014
77404.160
77404.562

77393.147

HEEE

#X 8- 3
D X "D Y
-3.908  11.146
0.284 0.402
4.002 -11.415
-0.378  -0.133

Y mhR

HipE 5~
wE 7-

.1 - A A
11.811 89-56-14

0.492 125-26-18

12.096 54-33-37
0.401 90— 3-51

360- 0- 0

%G om oA
109-19-18
54-45-36
289-19-13
199-23- 4

(MAOH)

93.12. 7
& wR f& m W
11.146 -43.558568
22.694 6.445096
11.681 46.747362
0.133 -0.050274
[T 4.7918080
L ¢ 1.449522
RiRER

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT

BRUR-TLIEE W,

i



- _ ' ' mEiagse B EpmR 93.12. 7

r WATHE AN 1TH #wE  S5- 8

. BB AR HRX 8- 3 wE  7- 2
‘ SEQ W A % X B B Y B DX DY B M P % W s & ® # W B

001 E083069 -147046.918 77404.160 3.908 -11.146  11.811 54-39-30 289-19-18 -11.146 -43.558568
a 002 E083068 -147043.010 77393.014  -6.409  -2.230  6.786 89-51-49 199-11- 7 -24.522 157.161498
= 003 E083001 -147049.419 77390.784  -3.590 4.785  5.982 107-41-39 126-52-46 -21.967 78.861530
| 004 E083002 -147053.009 77395.569 6.091 8.591  10.531 107-47- 2  54-39-48 -8.591 -52.327781
| ) ] 360- 0- 0 (WEmOR) W M 70.0683395
{ 3 21.195673
{
{
{
{
i —
iR R

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
n BT T,




SEQ
001
002
003
004
005

006

=
E083030
E083032
E083033
E0830314
E083035
E083029

: 301

X B B
-147036.422
-147041.109
-147035.736
-147035.611
~147034 .563

~147029.906

k@ T HE
KR

Y B &

77395.308
77408.113
77410.046
77409.782
77410.199

77397.786

HWEFREE

ZHT1TH
#iX 8- 3

D X by
-4.687 12.805

5.373 1.933

0.125 -0.264

1.048 0.417

4.657  -12.413
-6.516  -2.478

9 ER
g 5-
wE 5~
I N A
13.636 89-16-57
5.710 89-40-57
0.292  95-33- 1
1.128 266-21-39
13.258 88-52- 1
6.971  90-15-25
720- 0- 0

5 | A

110- 6-15

19-47-12
295-20-13

21-41-52
290-33-53
200-49-18

(R O)

93.12. 7
& &' = f& m Bt

12.805 -60.017035
27.543 147 .988539
29.212 3.651500
29.365 30.774520
17.369 80.887433
2.478 -16.146648

[ 93.5691545

¥ B 28.304669

BRES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BUR-TLEE L, ‘




N ‘ | HEESE w9 BR 93.12. 7

METEZ &E1TH FHE  5- 10
. , BER AR K 8- 3 WE  4- 3
0 SEQ M & % X B Y B B DX DY o W % | A 5 W E 5 m o
001 E083037 -147030.296 77410.392  -3.809  -1.414 4.063  89-44-k6 200-21-58 -1.414 5.385926
. 002 E083036 ~-147034.105 77408.978 ~-0.458 1.221 T 1.304 90—11-—?2 110-33-40 -1.607 0.736006
e 003 Ef83035 ~147034.563 77410.199 3.606 1.435 ”3.881 91~ 8-§b 2 1-42- 0 1.049 3.782694
004 E08304¢0 -147030.957 77411.634 0.149 -0.412 - 0.438 88-10457 289-52~-57 2.072 0.308728
005 E083039 -147030.808 77411;222 9.179 - 0.055 0.187 267-11—52 17— 4-49 | 1.7158 0.306985
00é E083038 -147030.629 77411.277 0.333 -0.885 0.946 93-32-23 290;3?—12 0.885 0.294705
o . 720- 0~ O (NBEO) W OB 5.4075220
. ' B B 1.635775
{
{
{ —
iR

ZOERE. TR EEE IR S L OB S
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,




N _ 7 HEFESE Y mR 93.12. 7

f WBTHE Zer1TH FE  5- 11
. R AR HX 8- 3 WE  5- 2
‘- SEQ M & & X & Y B DX DY o B 5 f f %W E EE ™
001 E083029 ~-147029.906 77397.786 -4 ,199 11.192 11.954 89—28-?9 . 110-33-”54 11.192 ~-46.995208
" 002 E083036 ~147034.105 77408.978 3.809 1.414 T 4.063 89-48~ & 20-21-58 23.798 90.646582
{ 003 EN083037 -147030.296 77410.392 4.188 -11.141 ii.?Oé." 90-14- 8 290-36- 6 14.071 S58.929348
. 004 E083015 -147026.108 77399.251 -%2.798 -1.465 4.071 90-29-29 201- 5-35 1.465 ~-5.564070
) ) 360- 0- 0 (HAOR)  Emm 48.5083260
I g 14 .673769
g
[
. B L ” W E

ZOERE. TR EEE IR S L OB
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,




T I N R R Y A

- _ ' R EE 9 ER 93.12. 7

( IETEE &E1TH FrivE 5- 12
. | B AR #HX 8- 3 wE 23
(- SEQ = G X B & Y B B D X DY BB N A o % M m 5 | o
001 E083015 -147026.108 77399.251 -4.521 12.026 12.848 89-17-31 110-36-11 12.026 -54.369546
“ 002 E083038 -147030.629 77411.277 -0.179 -0.055 - 0.187 266-28-38 197- 4-49 23.997 -4.295463
: (- 003 E083039 -147030.808 77411.222 -2.446 6.757 7.186  92-49-11 109-54- 0 30.699 -75.089754
'_f 004 E083045 -147033.254 77417.979 7.158 2.558  7.601  89-45-54  19-39-54 40.014 286.420212
( 005 E083046 -147026.096 77420.537 6.904  -18.588 19.829 90-42-40 290-22-34 . 23.984 165.585536
{ 006 E083028 -147019.192 77401.949 -6.916 -2.698 7.424  90-56- 6 201-18-40 2.698 -18.659368
: 720- 0- 0 (HFOR) T 149.7958085
- ( 2 45.313232 ;
{ - - ‘
( .
(
{
\
{
{ -
{ -
- - o _ MR

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
{ BUR-TLEE L,

"l




SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

= W
E(83027
E083028
E083048
E083047
E083048
E083049
E083002
E083053
E0830357
E083058

#uiplX

X B &=
-147012.538
-147019.192
-147026.096
-147025.757
-147028.277
-147020.674
-147018.365
-147013.400
-147011.205

-147016.801

BTl T H#
AR

Y E &

77404.514
77401.949
77420.537
77420.658
77427.735
77429.999
77422.331
77424.171
77417.684

77415.824

HEAREE

&RT1TH

#X

D X
-6.654
-6.904
0.339
-2.520
7.603
2.309
4.965
2.195
-5.596

4L.263

8- 3

iD Y
-2.565
18.588
0.121
7.077
- 2.264
-7.668
1.840

-1.860

-11.310

B3 iR
g 5- 13
wE 22
E = N A
7.131  90-25-42
19.829 89-17-43
0.360  89-16- 1
7.512 269-57-25
7.933  B6-58-56
8.008 90-10-33
5.295 273-34-35
6.848 B88-21-35
_ 5.897  89-41-30,
12.087 272-16- 0
1440- 0- 0

5 | A

201- 4-51

110-22-34
19-38-35
109-36- 0
16-34-56
286-45-29
20-20- 4
288-41-39
198-23- 9
290-39- 9

(R OFI)

93.12. 7
& | | & | ™

-2.565 17.067510
13.458 -92.914032
32.167 10.904613
39.365 -99.199800
48.706 370.311718
43.302 99.984318
37.474 186.058410
32.827 72.055265
24 .480 -136.990080
11.310 48.214530

M B 237.7462260

O 4 71.918233

BRES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




..T L e - . . P E L. D S N AT . e e e SR ST R e e T e TR R ot R 8 e R

( - ‘ | | mERE T 93.12. 7
f WETEZ ZM1TH FHE  5- 14
. | M AR i 8- 3 wE 21 |
( SEQ M & & X B X Y B DX DY oM n oA % B & W OE 5 @ M
001 E083027 ~147012.538 7?404.5.1.54 -4 .263 11.310 12.087 89-34-28 ‘110-39- 9 11.310 ~48.214530
002 E083058 ~-147016.801 77415.824 5.596 1.860 T 5,897 8744~ 0 18-23~ 9 24 .480 136.990080
o 003 Ef83057 -147011.205 77417 .684 4.170 -11.049 11.81(5 92-17-28 290-40-3:7 15.291 63.763470
004 EN083026 ~-147007.035 77406 .635 ~-5.503 -2.121 ~ 5.898 90~-24~- & 201~ 4-41 2.121 -11.671863
) 360- 0- 0 (AfOR  Emwm 70.4335785
- ¥ % 21.306157
i
\ -
. S _ iR &

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
‘ HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
{ BUR-TLEE L,




pE]

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007

008

=W
E083026
E083057
E083053
E083062
E0830514
E083064
E083063
E083025

HRibX-

X B &
-147007.035
~147011.205
-147013.400
-147011.051
-147008.481
-147006.035
-147006.550

-147002.548

#ril T H&
AR

Y B 8

77406.635
77417 .684
77424 .171
77425.042
77423397?
77419.208
77419.015

77408.364

HEGEE

#ur1TH
#iX

D X ’
~4.170
~2.195
2.349
2.570
2.446
-0.515
4.002

-4 487

8- 3

DY
11.049
6.487
0.871
0.935
-6.769
-0.193
-10.651

-1.729

Y ER
iibE 5- 15
WE 20
I N #
11.810 89-36-13
6.848 178~ 1- 2
2.505  91°39- 1
 2.735 179-38-51
7.197 89-52-32
0.550 90-40-35
11.378 270- 2-57
4.809 90-28-49

1080- 0- 0

5 R A

110-40-37

108-41-39
29-20-40
19-59-31

289-52- 3

200;32-38

290-35-35

201- 4-24

LT

93.12. 7
& BB & m ™
11.049 ~46.074330
28.585 -62.744075
35.943 84.430107
37.749 97.014930
31.915 78.064090
24.953 -12.850795
14.109 56.464218
1.729 -7.758023
B 93.2730610
2 - ¢ 28.215101
BRES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




L 2 4

- ' HEESE By R 93.12. 7
BBTHZ Z¥r17TH g 5~ 16
" X &R #HX 8- 3 % 18
SEQ = A X ¥ B8 Y B & D X D Y ;- 3 N & P £ W ® & m »
001 E083025 -147002.548 77408.364  -4.002  10.651  11.378  89-30-31 110-35-35 10.651 ~42.625302
002 E083063 -147006.550 77419.015 0.515 0.193 0.550 89-57- 3  20-32-38 21.495 11.069925
003 E083064 -147006.035 77419.208  -2.446 6.769 7.197  269-19-25 109-52- 3 28.457 -69.605822
004 E(083054 -147008.481 77425.977 5.110 1.860  5.438 90- 8- 1 20- O- 4 37.086 189.509460
005 E083055 -147003.371 77427.837 2.533  -7.056 7.497  89-44-47 289-44-51 31.890 80.777370
006 E083066 ~147000.838 77420.781  -0.274  -0.442 0.520 128-27-26 238-12-17 24.392 ~6.683408
007 E083065 -147001.112 77420.339 3.811  -9.952  10.657 232-44-56 290-57-13 13.998 53.346378
008 E083024 -146997.301 77410.387  -5.247  -2.023 5.623 90- 7-51 201- 5- 4 2.023 ~10.614681
1080- 0- 0 _ (AAOR) OB 102.5869600
- - : ¥ K 31.032555
MRER

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




-~

g

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

MR A
E083023
E083024
E(083065
E083066
E08305955
E083056

b

X B B
-146991.866
-146997.301
-147001.112
~147000.838
~147003.371

~146998.468

AR

Y B B
77412.481
77410.387
77420.339
77420.781
77427 .837

77429.622

mEEE
WETHE AW1TH

5174
D X
-5.435
-3.811
0.274
-2.533
4.903

6.602

8- 3

DY

-2.094

9.952

0.442

7.056
~1.785

-17.141

By Wi 93.12. 7
FihE S- 17
i E 3 17
B on N A 3 | oA % B f& | ™
5.824 90- 0-22 201- 4-15 -2.094 11.380890
10.657 89-52-58 110-57-13 5.764 -21.966604
0.520 127-15- 4  58-12-17 16.158 4.427292
7.497 231-32-34  109-44-51 23.656 -59.920648
5.218 90-15-26 20— 0-17 32.497 159.332791
18.368 91- 3-36 291- 3-53 17.141 113.164882
720- 0- 0 (MmO Bt 103.2093015
%K 31.220814
HRER

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,




-

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009

I
E083023
E0830656
E083008
E083009
E083010
E083011
E083012
E083013
E083014

HuiixX

’X B B

-146991.8B66
-146998.468
~146992.925
~146991.670
-146990.673
-146989.268
~146987.115
-146986.546

-146986.361

@ T HE
AR

Y B &

77412.481
77429.6&2
77431.640
77428.776
77426.517
7742él945
77417.068
77414 .968

77414 .603

HETEE

BET1TH
#iX

D X

-6.602
5.543
1.255
0.997
1.405
;.153
0.569
0.185

-5.505

8- 3

DY

17.141

2.018

-2.864

-2.259

-3.572

-5.877

-2.100

-0.365

-2.122

Hy EmR
wibE 5~ 18
wE 16
;- A A
18.368 89-59- 5
5.899  88-56-24
"3.127 93-39-30
2.469 180- 9- &
3.838 177-39-27
6.259 178-38-54
2.176 175- 2-26
0.409 191-43- 3
5.900  84-12- 7
 1260- 0- 0

5 R A

111- 3-53

20- 0-17
293-39-47
293-48-51
291-28-18
290- 7-12
285- 9-38
296-52-41
201- 4-48

(A ORI)

93.12.

W R
17.141
36.300
35.454
30.331
24.500
15.051
7.074
4.609
2.122

[T
O

7

[

-113.164882

201.210900
44 494770
30.240007
34.422500
32.404803

4.025106
0.552665

-11.681610

111.4021295
33.699144

. - .
T b PP

BRUR-TLIEE W,

RiRER -
COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT




- ' mEIEE ) ER 93.12. 7

METEZ #E1TH FRE 5- 19
. | X AR #iX 8- 3 wE 19~ 1
! SEQ B A % X B & Y B O D X DY oM n & 5 B A & B’ E B ®
‘ 001 E083062 -147011.051 77425.042 -0.872 2.603 2.745 88-31-10 108-31-15 2.603 -2.269816
! 002 E083061 -147011.923 77427.645 17.045 4.869 - 17.727  87-25-17 | 15-56-32 10.075 171.728375
¢ 003 E083022 -146994.878 77432.514 0.525 -1.394 1.490  94-41-41 290-38-13 13.550 7.113750
004 E083007 -146994.353 77431.120 -16.698 -6.078 17.770  89-21-52 200- 0- 5 6.078 -101.490444
{ : 360- 0- 0 (AT ‘ WO 37.5409325
- - ¥ X 11.356132
{ ]
{
{
i
{
i
(- _ iR

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
: HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
‘ BUR-TLEE L,




"l

n] ’

HmEHEE By EhR 93.12. 7
f | WETHE &1 TH FHE  5- 20
. : | Wi AR #HX 8- 3 HE 19~ 3
( SEQ M A % X & B Y B & D X DY Eom N % @ f B W OE % m OB
001 EO083052 ~-147018.365 77422.331 -2.309 7.668 8.008 86-25-13 106-45-29 7.668 -17.705412
002 E083049 -147020.674 77429.999 7.177 2.127 7.486  89-44-59  16-30-28 17.463 125.331951
003 E083050 -147013.497 77432.126 1.260 -4.571 4.741  88-54-11 285-24-39 15.019 18.923940
004 E083051 -147012.237 77427.555 0.314 0.090  0.327 270-34-58 15-59-37 10.538 3.308932
005 EO083061 =-147011.923 77427.645 0.872 -2.603 2.745 92-31-38 288-31-15 8.025 6.997800
006 E083062 =-147011.051 77425.042 7.314 -2.711 7.800 91-49- 1 200-20-16 2.711 -19.828254
720- 0- 0  (AAOR) HOB 58.5144785
o 17.700630
Rk

COERIF. THXEREBEER(CH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




'R - - : B . . o e N - [ - . : - Lo . L . B T T T P U R it

- _ o mEEEE B minR 93.12. 7

f WETHS #W1TH B 5- 21

e . | BpR- AR #X 8- 3 wE  19- 2

e SEQ M A % X B = Y B & DX DY o B 5 m A W E & E R
j 001 E083022 -146994.878 77432.514  -17.359 -4.959 18.053  85-18-11 195-56-36 -4.959 86.083281
. 002 E083051 -147012.237 77427.555 -1.260 4.571  4.741 89-28- 3 105-24-39 -5.347 6.737220
o 003 E083050 -147013.497 77432.126 16.881 5.002°  17.606 91— 5-39 16-30-18 4.226 71.339106
004 E083006 -146996.616 77437.128 1.738 -4.614  4.930 94~ 8- 7 290-38-25 4.614 8.019132
| ) 360- 0- 0 (WAOR) B M 86.0893695
| i B 26.042034
{
{
{
{ .
a
t -
Rk

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB
RE (OEHMF) TTOT. HLETBERFEELT
RUIR-TL S,




~ ' mEEH Y ER 93.12. 7

( WETHZ #ET1TH FiLE 5- 22
. | i kR #HX 8- 3 wE 3- 4
{ SEQ L= G X B & Y B & D X " DY B oM N A& B | oA W B F | K
001 EO083006 -146996.616 77437.128 -4.754 -1.409  4.958 87-30-17 196-30-32 -1.409 6.698386
| 002 E083060 =-147001.370 77435.719 ~2.736 8.121 ~ 8.570 92- 6-36 108-37- 8 5.303 -14.509008
(- 003 E083059 -147004.106 77443.840 4.640 1.563 4.896  89-59-51  18-36-59 14.987 69.539680
004 E083005 -146999.466 77445.403 2.850 -8.275 8.752 90-23-16 289- 0-15 8.275 23.583750
| : 360~ 0~ 0 (W& ORI ‘ o 42.6564040
- - 0 12.903562
)
{ )
) (
{
L
{;
. { MREE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




